
 Agenda Item B.3 
CPMS CONCEPUTAL/PRELIMINARY/FINAL 

Meeting Date: June 10, 2025 

TO:  Goleta Design Review Board 

SUBMITTED BY: Travis Lee, Associate Planner 

SUBJECT: 5 Violet Lane (APN 077-141-053) 5 Violet Lane New Residence and 
California Environmental Quality Act Notice of Exemption Case Nos. 
24-0042-DRB & 25-0011-LUP

DRB ACTIONS FOR CONSIDERATION: 

1. Adopt DRB and California Environmental Act Findings provided as Attachment A;
2. Adopt CEQA Categorical Exemption Section 15303(a) as provided in Attachment

B; and
3. Conduct Conceptual, Preliminary, and Final review and approve or approve with

conditions.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 

This is a request for a Conceptual, Preliminary, & Final Review for a new 2,565 
gross/2,425 net square-foot two-story residence with an attached 610 gross/580 net 
square-foot three-car garage, new landscaping, and exterior lighting on a vacant lot. 
Access will be taken from Violet Lane. The applicant proposes grading of 27 cubic yards 
of cut, 110 cubic yards of fill, and 83 cubic yards of export. The property is a 0.2-acre 
parcel zoned Single Unit Residential (RS-12) and shown as Assessor’s Parcel Number 
077-141-053, located at 5 Violet Lane.

The property is located in the Inland Zone and has a General Plan Land Use and Zoning 
Designation of Single Family Residential (RS). The project does not include a request for 
a modification. The proposed development is to be reviewed and approved by the Design 
Review Board as required by Title 17. 

The project was filed by Paul Poirier of Poirier + Associates on behalf of the property 
owner, TOOR FAMILY TRUST 3/1/18 Toor (Kevin). 

DISCUSSION: 

The proposed project is consistent with all RS-zone development standards of 20’ front, 
10% side, 25’ rear setbacks, and a 25’ maximum building height. 
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The maximum floor area allowance for this 10,020 square foot lot, calculated via Table 
§17.07.040 – Maximum Floor Area RS District, is 2,832 square feet. The project is
proposed to be 3,175 square feet which is 343 square feet over the maximum floor area.
The DRB has review authority for this project and may grant Approval if the project meets
the required findings in Goleta Municipal Code §17.58.080. If the DRB does not approve
of the development, the project must be redesigned.

Water-wise plants are proposed as part of the project. No specimen or protected trees or 
native vegetation are proposed to be removed. The proposed new plant palette consists 
of a variety of low-water plantings. 

The project was previously reviewed by the DRB at the January 28, 2025 meeting where 
it received mixed comments. Multiple DRB members and members of the public 
expressed concerns regarding the proposed size, bulk, and scale. The applicant adjusted 
the massing by relocating a bedroom from the second floor to the first floor and without 
modifying the floor area from the previous proposal. The DRB also requested that the 
south elevation be restudied and all elevations need more articulation. 

The project returned to DRB at the April 22, 2025 meeting where it received positive 
comments for revising the massing on the first and second floors, changing the roof to a 
gable, stepping the garage back, and enhancing the landscape plan.  The videos of the 
DRB meetings of January 28, 2025 and April 22, 2025 where this proposal has been 
discussed can be accessed at : https://www.cityofgoleta.org/meetings-agendas.  

APPLICABLE GENERAL PLAN POLICIES 

LU 2.3 Residential Development Standards. [GP/CP] The following standards or 
criteria shall be applicable to residential development proposals:  
a. The privacy of existing residential uses in the immediate area shall be protected in the
design of new or expanded structures.
b. Solar access of residential uses shall be protected in the design of new or expanded
structures.
c. Proposals for construction of new or expanded homes shall be required to have a size,
bulk, scale, and height that are compatible with the character of the immediate existing
neighborhood.

LU 2.4 Single-Family Residential Use Category (R-SF). [GP/CP] The intent of this use 
category is to identify and protect appropriately located land areas for family living in low-
density residential environments. Existing developed areas with this designation were 
generally subdivided at four units per acre or less and are characterized by a suburban 
atmosphere. This designation may be applied to provide a transition from the more 
intensely developed areas of the city to rural open spaces. The designation is also 
appropriate for areas that are subject to hazards or environmental constraints that limit 
the suitability of such areas for higher intensity uses. This designation is intended to 
provide for development of one single family residence per lot at densities ranging from 
one or fewer to five units per acre. Assuming an average household size of 2.0 to 3.0 
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persons, this use category will allow population densities between 2.0 and 15.0 persons 
per acre. 

VH 4.3 Single-Family Residential Areas. [GP] The following standards shall be 
applicable to single-family residential development (see related LU 2.3): 

a. The distinct architectural character of Goleta’s existing neighborhoods shall be
protected.
b. Buildings and structures shall be designed to be compatible with adjacent development
relative to size, bulk, and scale.
c. New construction shall utilize consistent architectural detailing and high quality
materials to promote cohesiveness and compatibility. Strong contrasts in size, bulk, scale,
color, and roof forms shall be avoided.
d. All building elevations should be well articulated and include architectural features to
vary wall planes.
e. Safe and aesthetically pleasing pedestrian access that is physically separated from
vehicular access shall be provided in all new residential developments, whenever
feasible. Transitional spaces, including landscape or hardscape elements, should be
provided from the pedestrian access to the main entrance. Main entrances should not
open directly onto driveways or streets. Safe bicycle access should be considered in all
residential developments.
f. Visual impacts of parking, including driveways, garages, and garage doors, should be
minimized. Forward-facing garages should be designed so that the garage does not
dominate the streetscape or overall residential design.
g. To maximize safety, garages should not open directly onto public or private
accessways.
h. Private open space shall be provided in proportion to building size.
i. Privacy of residents and adjacent neighbors shall be protected. Examples of measures
that might provide protection include site selection and design that uses setbacks and
considers placement of windows, decks, balconies, and noise producing equipment. The
use of landscape screening to provide privacy should be secondary to appropriate
structural design.
j. New gated residential communities shall be prohibited. Connectivity to neighborhood
commercial areas, schools, recreational areas, and other facilities shall be encouraged.
Fencing and walls used to define private yards shall be designed to prevent isolation of
structures from the street.

ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW (NOE): 

Pursuant to the requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) (Public 
Resources Code, §§ 21000 et seq.), the regulations promulgated thereunder (14 Cal. 
Code of Regulations, §§ 15000, et seq.: State CEQA Guidelines), and the City’s 
Environmental Review Guidelines, the project has been found to be exempt from CEQA 
under Section 15303(a) of the CEQA Guidelines and a Notice of Exemption is proposed. 
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The City of Goleta is acting as the Lead Agency for this project. The project has been 
found to be exempt from CEQA Guidelines per Section 15303(a) because the project is 
a new single-family residence. 

Moreover, none of the exceptions to the categorical exemptions set forth in State CEQA 
Guidelines section 15300.2 apply to the project. The exception set forth in State CEQA 
Guidelines section 15300.2(a), Location. Class 11 are qualified by consideration of where 
the project is to be located and the project is not located in or have an impact on an 
environmental resource of critical concern that is designated, precisely mapped, or 
officially adopted pursuant to law by federal, state, or local agencies. Section 15300.2(b)’s 
exception, relating to cumulative impacts, does not apply as there are no other successive 
projects of the same type in the same place that could result in significant cumulative 
impacts. Section 15300.2(c)’s exception does not apply because there are no “unusual 
circumstances” that apply to the project; a new single-family residence on a vacant lot in 
a residential neighborhood is not unusual. Section 15300.2(d)’s exception does not apply 
because the project is not located near any scenic highways. Section 15300.2(e)’s 
exception does not apply because the project site and off-site improvement locations do 
not contain hazardous waste and are not on any list compiled pursuant to Section 65962.5 
of the Government Code. Finally, Section 15300.2(f)’s exception does not apply because 
the project has no potential of causing a substantial adverse change in the significance 
of a historical resource. Additionally, the project’s site does not contain any identified 
significant cultural resources. 

NEXT STEPS AND ASSOCIATED LAND USE ACTION: 

If the DRB grants the applicant’s request, the next steps include: (1) a 10-day (DRB) 
appeal period; (2) ministerial issuance of a companion Land Use Permit following (with 
associated appeal period); and (3) Building Permits and construction. 

If the DRB action is appealed and the appeal is upheld, DRB’s action would be rescinded 
and the DRB process will start over. 

ATTACHMENTS: 
A – Findings 
B – Notice of Exemption 
C – Project Plans 
D - Lighting 
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ATTACHMENT A 

FINDINGS 
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DRB and CEQA Findings for Development 
5 Violet Lane New Residence 

Case No. 24-0042-DRB & 25-0011-LUP 

DESIGN REVIEW FINDINGS (GMC SECTION 17.58.080) 

1. The development will be compatible with the neighborhood, and its size, bulk and
scale will be appropriate to the site and the neighborhood.

The neighborhood is a mix of single and two-story homes. The proposed
development is limited to a new two-story dwelling on a vacant lot. The overall
shape, size, and mass of the new house is similar to those in the surrounding
neighborhood. Therefore, the size, bulk, and scale is appropriate to the site and
the surrounding neighborhood residences given that most of the surrounding
dwellings also exceed the recommended FAR like the proposed project.

2. Site layout, orientation, and location of structures, including any signage and
circulation, are in an appropriate and harmonious relationship to one another and
the property.

The single unit dwelling with attached garage will be the only structure on the
property. The dwelling is located closer to the eastern property line to allow for a
larger rear yard on the west side of the parcel but will still comply with all required
setbacks. No signage is included as part of this proposal because of the residential
nature of the proposal. The layout, orientation, and location of the residence is in
an appropriate and harmonious relationship to one another and the property.

3. The development demonstrates a harmonious relationship with existing adjoining
development, avoiding both excessive variety as well as monotonous repetition,
but allowing similarity of style, if warranted.

The proposed development is a new two-story dwelling on a vacant lot in a
neighborhood of single and two-story homes. The new two-story dwelling is
compatible with the neighborhood fabric by matching similar architectural styles in
the area without monotonous repetition.

4. There is harmony of material, color, and composition on all sides of structures.

The materials and colors associated with the project are in harmony with each
other and proposed on all sides of the structure. The project’s colors will
complement each other as the walls, trim, and roof color have been considered in
tandem.

5. Any outdoor mechanical or electrical equipment is well integrated in the total
design and is screened from public view to the maximum extent practicable.
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No outdoor mechanical or electrical equipment is proposed. 

6. The site grading is minimized, and the finished topography will be appropriate for
the site.

A minimal amount of grading will occur in order to smooth out the relatively flat
vacant site. The applicant proposes grading of 27 cubic yards of cut, 110 cubic
yards of fill, and 83 cubic yards of exported soil. .

7. Adequate landscaping is provided in proportion to the project and the site with due
regard to preservation of specimen and protected trees, and existing native
vegetation.

Water-wise plants are proposed as part of the project. No specimen or protected
trees or native vegetation are proposed to be removed.

8. The selection of plant materials is appropriate to the project and its environment,
and adequate provisions have been made for long-term maintenance of the plant
materials.

The proposed new plant palette consists of a variety of low-water plantings.

9. All exterior lighting, including for signage, is well designed, appropriate in size and
location, and dark-sky compliant.

The proposed exterior lighting fixtures are fully shielded/hooded and direct all light
downward.

10. The project architecture will respect the privacy of neighbors, is considerate of
private views, and is protective of solar access off site.

The proposed project is in a residential neighborhood with single and two-story
single-family dwellings. The project conforms to the required RS zone
development standards including 25’ height limit, and 20’ front, 10% side, 25’ rear
setbacks.

11. The proposed development is consistent with any additional design standards as
expressly adopted by the City Council. (Ord. 20-03 § 6).

There are no additional design standards adopted for this zoning district.

CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT FINDING 

Pursuant to the requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) 
(Public Resources Code, §§ 21000 et seq.), the regulations promulgated 
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thereunder (14 Cal. Code of Regulations, §§ 15000, et seq.: State CEQA 
Guidelines), and the City’s Environmental Review Guidelines, the project has been 
found to be exempt from CEQA under Section 15303(a) of the CEQA Guidelines 
and a Notice of Exemption is proposed.  

 
The City of Goleta is acting as the Lead Agency for this project. The project has 
been found to be exempt from CEQA Guidelines per Section 15303(a) because 
the project is a new single-family residence. 
 
Moreover, none of the exceptions to the categorical exemptions set forth in State 
CEQA Guidelines section 15300.2 apply to the project. The exception set forth in 
State CEQA Guidelines section 15300.2(a), Location. Class 11 are qualified by 
consideration of where the project is to be located and the project is not located in 
or have an impact on an environmental resource of critical concern that is 
designated, precisely mapped, or officially adopted pursuant to law by federal, 
state, or local agencies. Section 15300.2(b)’s exception, relating to cumulative 
impacts, does not apply as there are no other successive projects of the same type 
in the same place that could result in significant cumulative impacts. Section 
15300.2(c)’s exception does not apply because there are no “unusual 
circumstances” that apply to the project; a new single-family residence on a vacant 
lot in a residential neighborhood is not unusual. Section 15300.2(d)’s exception 
does not apply because the project is not located near any scenic highways. 
Section 15300.2(e)’s exception does not apply because the project site and off-
site improvement locations do not contain hazardous waste and are not on any list 
compiled pursuant to Section 65962.5 of the Government Code. Finally, Section 
15300.2(f)’s exception does not apply because the project has no potential of 
causing a substantial adverse change in the significance of a historical resource. 
Additionally, the project’s site does not contain any identified significant cultural 
resources. 
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ATTACHMENT B 

CEQA NOTICE OF EXEMPTION 
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NOTICE OF EXEMPTION (NOE)  

 

1 

 

To:  Office of Planning and Research  From: City of Goleta 
  P.O. Box 3044, 1400 Tenth St. Rm. 212  130 Cremona Drive, Suite B 
  Sacramento, CA  95812-3044   Goleta, CA  93117 
 
  Clerk of the Board of Supervisors    
  County of Santa Barbara      
  105 E. Anapamu Street, Room 407 
  Santa Barbara, CA  93101 
 
Subject:  Filing of Notice of Exemption   

 
 
Project Title: 
5 Violet Lane New Residence 
Case No. 25-0011-LUP, 24-0042-DRB 
 
Project Applicant:  
Paul Poirier 
On behalf of TOOR FAMILY TRUST 3/1/18 Toor (Kevin), property owner 
 
Project Location (Address and APN): 
5 Violet Lane 
Goleta, CA 93117  
County of Santa Barbara 
APN: 077-141-053 
 
Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project:   
A new 2,565 gross/2,425 net square-foot two-story residence with an attached 610 
gross/580 net square-foot three-car garage on a vacant lot.  
 
The purpose of the project is to construct a new dwelling on a vacant lot.  The beneficiaries 
of the project will be the property owner.  
 
Name of Public Agency Approving the Project:   
Design Review Board of the City of Goleta 
 
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out the Project:  
Paul Poirier on behalf of TOOR FAMILY TRUST 3/1/18 Toor (Kevin), property owner 
 
Exempt Status: (check one)  

 Ministerial (Sec. 15268) 
 Declared Emergency (Sec. 15269 (a)) 
 Emergency Project (Sec. 15269 (b) (c))  
 Categorical Exemption: § 15303(a) (New Construction)  

Reason(s) why the project is exempt:  
 
Pursuant to the requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) (Public 
Resources Code, §§ 21000 et seq.), the regulations promulgated thereunder (14 Cal. 
Code of Regulations, §§ 15000, et seq.: State CEQA Guidelines), and the City’s 
Environmental Review Guidelines, the project has been found to be exempt from CEQA 
under Section 15303(a) of the CEQA Guidelines and a Notice of Exemption is proposed.  
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NOTICE OF EXEMPTION (NOE)  

 

2 

 

 
The City of Goleta is acting as the Lead Agency for this project. The project has been 
found to be exempt from CEQA Guidelines per Section 15303(a) because the project is 
a new single-family residence. 
 
Moreover, none of the exceptions to the categorical exemptions set forth in State CEQA 
Guidelines section 15300.2 apply to the project. The exception set forth in State CEQA 
Guidelines section 15300.2(a), Location. Class 11 are qualified by consideration of 
where the project is to be located and the project is not located in or have an impact on 
an environmental resource of critical concern that is designated, precisely mapped, or 
officially adopted pursuant to law by federal, state, or local agencies. Section 
15300.2(b)’s exception, relating to cumulative impacts, does not apply as there are no 
other successive projects of the same type in the same place that could result in 
significant cumulative impacts. Section 15300.2(c)’s exception does not apply because 
there are no “unusual circumstances” that apply to the project; a new single-family 
residence on a vacant lot in a residential neighborhood is not unusual. Section 
15300.2(d)’s exception does not apply because the project is not located near any 
scenic highways. Section 15300.2(e)’s exception does not apply because the project site 
and off-site improvement locations do not contain hazardous waste and are not on any 
list compiled pursuant to Section 65962.5 of the Government Code. Finally, Section 
15300.2(f)’s exception does not apply because the project has no potential of causing a 
substantial adverse change in the significance of a historical resource. Additionally, the 
project’s site does not contain any identified significant cultural resources. 
 
City of Goleta Contact Person, Telephone Number, and Email:  
Travis Lee, Associate Planner 
805-562-5528 
tlee@cityofgoleta.org 
 
 
 
 

 
Signature     Title     Date  
 
 
 
If filed by the applicant:  

1. Attach certified document of exemption finding 
2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the 

project?  
Yes   No 
 

Date received for filing at OPR: _____________________________________________ 
 
Note:  Authority cited: Section 21083 and 211110, Public Resources Code 
 Reference: Sections 21108, 21152.1, Public Resources Code  
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ATTACHMENT C 
 
 

PROJECT PLANS 
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Stormwater Control Plan for 5 Violet Lane 

 

 

 

 

Tier 1 - Stormwater Control Plan 
 

For 

Violet Lane Residence 
 

5 Violet Lane 

Goleta, CA  

April 8, 2025 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
Prepared for: 
Emri Disli 
102 N. Hope Ave. #40 
Santa Barbara, CA. 93110 
 
Prepared by: 
Bethel Engineering 
2624 Airpark Drive 
Santa Maria, CA 93455 

(805) 934-5767 
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Tier 1 Stormwater Control Plan Project Data  

 

Project Name / Case File Number 

  

Violet Lane Residence 

Project Location  
 

5 Violet Lane, Goleta, CA, 93117 

APN: 077-141-053 

Name of Owner or Developer Emri Disli 

Project Type and Description 
 

Single Family Residence 

Total New Impervious Surface Area (square feet)  
 

2,786 S.F. 

Total Replaced Impervious Surface Area 
 

0 S.F. 

Total Pre-Project Impervious Surface Area 0 S.F. 

Total Post-Project Impervious Surface Area 2,786 S.F. 

Runoff Reduction Measure(s) Selected 

 

 1. Disperse runoff from roofs or 
pavement to vegetated area 

 2. Permeable pavement 
 3. Cisterns or Rain Barrels 
 4. Bioretention Facility or Planter Box 
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Stormwater Control Plan Runoff Reduction Measures 

Design Standards Checklist 

Measure 1: Disperse runoff from roofs or pavement to vegetated areas.  

This is the simplest option. Downspouts can be directed to  flat or concave 
vegetated areas adjacent to buildings, or extended via pipes to reach 
vegetated areas further away. Paved areas can be designed with curb cuts, 
or without curbs, to direct flow into surrounding vegetation.  

On the site plan, show: 

 Each impervious area from which runoff will be directed, and its 
square footage. 

 The vegetated areas that will receive runoff, and the approximate 
square footage of each.  

 If necessary, explain in notes on the plan how runoff will be 
routed from impervious surfaces to vegetated areas. 

Confirm the following standards are met: 

 Pervious areas must be relatively flat and if graded, the surface 
should be slightly concave. Tributary impervious square footage in no instance exceeds twice the 
square footage of the receiving pervious area. On your sketch, show rough dimensions that will 
confirm this criterion is met. 

 Roof areas collect runoff and route it to the receiving pervious area via gutters and downspouts. 

 Paved areas are sloped so drainage is routed to the receiving pervious area. 

 Runoff is dispersed across the vegetated area (for example, with a splash block) to avoid erosion and 
promote infiltration. 

 Vegetated area has amended soils, vegetation, and irrigation as required to maintain soil stability and 
permeability. 

 Any area drains within the vegetated area have inlets at least 3 inches above surrounding grade. 

 Additional comments:           

 

  

Connecting a roof leader to a 

vegetated area. The head from the 

eave height makes it possible to 

route roof drainage some distance 

away from the building. 
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Stormwater Control Plan Site Plan 
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ATTACHMENT D 
 
 

LIGHTING 
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701 Millennium Blvd. Greenville, South Carolina  29607 www.progresslighting.com Rev. 05/21

Description:

District Collection LED Large Wall Lantern

Specifications:

•	 Antique Bronze, Painted White Inside Aluminum Shade
•	 White Acrylic Diffuser
•	 Dimmable to 10% brightness (See Dimming Notes)
•	 Back plate covers a standard 4” recessed outlet box: 5.125 in W., 1.625 in ht., 5.125 in depth
•	 Mounting strap for outlet box included
•	 6 in of wire supplied 
•	 Dark Sky compliant

Performance:

Number of Modules	 1 

Input Power	 9 W

Input Voltage	 120 V

Input Frequency	 60 Hz

Lumens/LPW (Source)	 623/69.2 (LM-82)

Lumens/LPW (Delivered)	 479/61.1 (LM-79)

CCT	 3000 K

CRI	 90 CRI

Life (hours)	 60000 (L70/TM-21)

EMI/RFI	 Meets FCC Title 47, Part 15 Class B

Max. Operating Temp	 30 °C

Warranty	 5-year Limited Warranty

Labels	 cCSAus Wet Location Listed

ENERGY STAR® qualified

Dimensions:

Width: 12 in
Depth: 13-1/4 in
Height: 10-1/2 in
H/CTR: 5 in

Antique Bronze, Painted White Inside Aluminum Shade 
Width: 12 in
Height: 7-15/16 in

White Acrylic Diffuser 
Width: 2-7/8 in
Height: 0-13/16 in

P5623-2030K9

District LED Wall Mounted • Wet Location Listed

Project:	

Fixture Type:	

Location:	

Contact:
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P5623-2030K9  Dimming Notes:

P5623-2030K9 is designed to be compatible with many ELV/Reverse Phase controls.

The following is a partial list of known compatible dimmer controls.  

Dimming Controls:

Lutron_Nova T NTELV-300

Lutron_Vierti VTELV-600

Lutron_Maestro MAELV-600

Lutron_spacer/system SPSELV-600

Dimming capabilities will vary depending on the dimmer control, load, and circuit 
installation. 
Always refer to dimmer manufacturer instructions or a controls specialist for specific 
requirements.
Dimmer control brand names where identified above are trade names or registered 
trademarks of each respective company.
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